Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0213249 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

5/24/2022 12:13:32 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: THE ROBERT B. AND HELEN P. JEWELL SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION

INCORPORATED

Company ID: 0213249
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 3/24/1986 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 5/24/2022 12:13:32 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

2421 MEMBERS WAY LEXINGTON, KY 40504

Registered Agent Name/Address

LYNN C. WEAK 2421 MEMBERS WAY LEXINGTON, KY 40504

Current Officers

Chairman Linda Jewell Strojan 1604 Huntsman Drive, Aiken, South Carolina 29803
President Andrea Jewell Gallagher 690 S Dahlia Circle, Denver, CO 80246
Vice President Mark L Jewell 2907 Omaha Street, Durham, NC 27705
Secretary Peter J Gallagher 690 S Dahlia Circle, Denver, CO 80246
Treasurer Lynn C Weak 2421 Members Way, Lexington, KY 40504

Directors

Director Linda Jewell Strojan 1604 Huntsman Drive, Aiken, South Carolina 29803 11710 Camarillo St, Parker, CO 80134 Director Barbara Jewell Director Lynn Weak 2421 Members Way, Lexington, KY 40504 690 S Dahlia Circle, Denver, CO 80246 Andrea Jewell Gallagher Director Carl Strojan 1604 Huntsman Drive, Aiken, SC 29803 Director Mark Jewell 2907 Omaha Street, Durham, NC 27705 Director Pete Gallagher 690 S Dahlia Circle, Denver, CO 80246 Director Director Christopher R Strojan 1604 Huntsman Drive, Aiken, South Carolina 29803

Signatures

Signature Lynn C Weak
Title Treasurer